Integration

Pay Love Forward Community Wellness Challenge, Obstacle Course and Concert

Corporate Sponsor Invitation

Thank you for being a part of our first annual Pay Love Forward Wellness Challenge from May 25th to June 22nd. Becoming a corporate sponsor is one of the ways you can contribute and be part of the vision and mission of making Billings a better place while getting your brand and message out to the community. Any contribution you make, whether financial or other, will receive a tax-deductible receipt. For those organizations that truly embody a spirit of giving, Pay Love Forward offers specific packages to highlight our partners.

All funds generated will contribute to the success of the event itself and/or mission-centered Pay Love Forward projects. Pay Love Forward's mission is to build and sustain compassionate communities throughout Montana for at-risk and under-served young people through our mentoring model and by providing resources, promotion, and training. We help develop leaders through our training in mentoring, coaching, and leadership development as well as found and sustain our own Pay Love Forward communities that emphasize the ethic of compassion and promote mental health and well-being. Learn more about Pay Love Forward at <u>www.payloveforward.net</u>.

The following packages will be offered to our sponsors:

Platinum Plus Partner: \$20,000.00 +

• Our Platinum Plus Partners will receive all of the benefits from the Platinum Partner Package in addition to customizable options to show our gratitude for your contribution.

Platinum Partner: \$10,000.00 +

- Our Platinum Partners will receive all of the benefits from all of the Gold Partner Package.
- Your company's name will be prominently displayed in the event title, e.g., "Pay Love Forward Wellness Challenge presented by [Platinum Sponsor]."
- Exclusive access to our VIP Lounge.
- Digital and Media Exposure:
 - Exclusive logo placement on event marketing materials, including digital and print advertising.
 - Dedicated social media posts highlighting the Platinum Sponsor's involvement.
 - Exclusive interviews or features in event-related content.
- Extended Brand Exposure:
 - Sponsorship recognition in post-event press releases and media coverage.
 - Featured content in event recap videos and photo galleries.
- Year-Round Recognition:
 - \circ $\;$ Highlighted on the Pay Love Forward website.

- Inclusion in ongoing marketing efforts before and after the event.
- Recognition as a key partner in the organization's other initiatives and programs throughout the year.

Gold Partner: \$5,000.00 +.

- Ten tickets to the Mental Health Challenge through Converge
- Ten tickets to the Pay Love Forward Obstacle Race
- Ten concert, pizza, and drink tickets
- Exclusive access to our VIP Lounge.
- Promotional access to race and concert, including priority choice at center stage, booth locations, and banner locations on the walkway and at major event intersections.
- Brand recognition on the Pay Love Forward website and throughout the wellness challenge.
- Recognition during the awards ceremony.
- Brand recognition on the Pay Love Forward website and throughout the wellness challenge.
- Recognition during the awards ceremony.

Silver Partners: \$1,250.00 + or 20 or more volunteers.

- Five tickets to the Mental Health Challenge
- Five tickets to the Obstacle Race
- Five concert, pizza, and drink tickets
- Exclusive access to our VIP Lounge.
- Promotional access to race and concert, including priority choice at booth locations, a banner on the walkway and at major event intersections
- Brand recognition on the Pay Love Forward website and throughout the wellness challenge.
- Recognition during the awards ceremony.

Bronze Partners: \$250.00+ or 10 or more volunteers.

- Booths at the obstacle course and concert
- Banner on the walkway and at major event intersections,
- Brand recognition on the Pay Love Forward website and throughout the wellness challenge.
- Recognition during the awards ceremony.

Special Instructions:

- Sponsors are welcome to provide their own promotional material, like banners, flyers, posters, etc.
- Volunteers can participate in one or both events on June 22nd and are expected to remain for the duration of the events, including a training meeting on Wednesday June 19th from 6:00 PM – 7:30 PM at the Red Oxx.
 - North Park Celebration and Obstacle Course: 8:30 AM to 1:00 PM
 - Awards Ceremony: 4:00 PM to 10:00 PM

If you are interested in contributing to this event as a corporate sponsor:

- 1. Make your donation:
 - a. By check: payable to the Billings Community Foundation, with "Pay Love Forward" in the memo line. Mail to:

Pay Love Forward c/o Billings Community Foundation 404 N 30th Billings, MT 59101

2. The \$______ donation from ______ will be recorded to Pay Love Forward. All donations are tax-deductible through the Billings Community Foundation, EIN #20-4286919. You will be mailed a donation receipt acknowledging your contribution.

3. Funds are held at the Billings Community Foundation for the exclusive benefit of the organization's activities related to the Project.

There are so many other ways to get involved, including volunteering and participating in the event yourself. We are so excited to see you there! All donations should be made to the Billings Community Foundation.

Thank you for being a part of our incredible community,

Matthew Leavenworth, MA, LCPC Founder/Director of Pay Love Forward Vice Chair of the Suicide Prevention Coalition of Yellowstone Valley (SPCYV) Kevin Scharfe Founder and CEO of Converge Trevor Hartman Founder and CTO of Converge

